When recorded return to:

Mr. and Mrs. Von W. Kuebn 1306 L Avenue Anacortes, WA 98221

Recorded at the request of: Guardian Northwest Title & Escrow File NumberA95231



8/1/2008 Page

1 of

4 11:52AM

Statutory Warranty Deed

THE GRANTOR Janiece L. Stauffer and Linda D. Beller, Co-Personal Representatives of the Estate of R. Darlene Verhoeff Lane, deceased, for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to Von W. Kuehn and Elizabeth L. Kuehn, husband and wife the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

GUARDIAN NORTHWEST TITLE CO.

Abbreviated Legal: A95231E - 2
North ½ of Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, Block 117, "MAP OF THE CITY OF ANACORTES, SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON"

Tax Parcel Number(s): P55749, 3772-117-004-0107

OF WAS

The North ½ Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, Block 117, "MAP OF THE CITY OF ANACORTES, SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON", according to the plat thereof recorded in Volume 2 of Plats, pages 4 through 7, records of Skagit County, Washington.

SUBJECT TO the Easements, Restrictions and other Exceptions set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

Dated 7/28/2008	
Estate of D. Danlana Vanhaaffi one	
Estate of R. Darlene Verhoeff Lane	
signed in counterpart	/ INMUTD
By: Linda Beller, Personal Representative	By: Janjece L. Stauffer Bersonal Representative
•	9511
	SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX
	REAL ESTATE CAOSE
	AUG 0 1 2008 60
	231,00
STATE OF Washington	AUG 0 1 2008 Amount Paid \$ 3031.
COUNTY OF Skagit	Skagit Co. Treasurer Deputy
	y vyra
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence	is/are the person(s) who appeared before
me, and said person(s) acknowledge that she	signed this instrument, on oath stated she
is/are authorized to execute the instrument and a	
Co-Personal Representative of The	Estate of R. Darlene Verhoeff Lane
) for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
Dated: 7-28-08	
AWHITE	Cuesa & Man
HOFFMALL	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington
Ch Seion Exp.	Residing at Anacortes
E O OTABLE.	My appointment expires: 10-8-09
= :0 N	
FUBLIC S: S	and the control of th

When recorded return to:

Mr. and Mrs. Von W. Kuehn 1306 L Avenue Anacortes, WA 98221

Recorded at the request of: Guardian Northwest Title & Escrow File NumberA95231

Statutory Warranty Deed

THE GRANTOR Janiece L. Stauffer and Linda D. Beller, Co-Personal Representatives of the Estate of R. Darlene Verhoeff Lane, deceased, for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to Von W. Kuehn and Elizabeth L. Kuehn, husband and wife the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Abbreviated Legal:
North ½ of Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, Block 117, "MAP OF THE CITY OF ANACORTES, SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON"

Tax Parcel Number(s): P55749, 3772-117-004-0107

Dated 7/28/2008

The North ½ Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, Block 117, "MAP OF THE CITY OF ANACORTES, SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON", according to the plat thereof recorded in Volume 2 of Plats, pages 4 through 7, records of Skagit County, Washington

SUBJECT TO the Easements, Restrictions and other Exceptions set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

Estate of R. Darlene Verhoeff Lanc	Must be a second of the second
By: Linda Beller, Personal Representative	By Jarriece L. Stauffer dersonal Representative
STATE OF Washington	
COUNTY OF Skagit	} ss:
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence, and said person(s) acknowledge that she is/are authorized to execute the instrument and Co-Personal Representative of The	is/are the person(s) who appeared before signed this instrument, on oath stated she
to be the free and voluntary act of such party(ies	s) for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
Dated: つ・み8-08	

Skagit County Auditor

8/1/2008 Page

2 of

411:52AM

STATE OF Alaska COUNTY OF TWILLIAM DISCOSS: 1 certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Linda Beller is/are the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledge that she signed this instrument, on oath stated she is/are authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledge that as the Co-Personal Representative of The Estate of R. Darlene Verhoeff Lane to be the free and voluntary act of such party(ies) for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument. Dated: TASCOS



Notary Public to and for the State of Alaska
Residing at CLANCA
My appointment expires:



8/1/2008 Page

3 of

411:52AM

EXHIBIT A

EXCEPTIONS:

EASEMENT, INCLUDING TERMS AND PROVISIONS THEREOF: A.

Grantee: Dated: Recorded:

Auditor's No.:

Purpose:

Area Affected:

John B. Suryan July 21, 1952 August 14, 1952

478800

"sewer purposes, including the right to repair said sewer" An undisclosed portion of the subject property

200808010061 Skagit County Auditor

8/1/2008 Page

4 11:52AM